Job Name/Title: Model #: Contractor:

southwire”

IS

NAIL PROTECTION PLATE
SCREW-ON - 16 GAUGE STEEL

FEATURES
e Screw holes to secure plate
(mounting screws not included)
APPLICATIONS
e Use to protect wire and cable from nails or
screws in wood or metal stud construction
¢ Mounts on outside of stud face surface
STANDARD MATERIAL
e (Galvanized steel

SP-9

o e SP-24
PART # SIZE (LENGTH X WIDTH) M‘(\)ﬂEB
SP-9 9" X 1-1/2" =
SP'12 12!! X 1_1/2” 50
SP'18 18” X 1_1/2” 50
SP'24 24!! X 1_1/2” 50
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NAIL PROTECTION PLATE

EXTRA LARGE, SCREW-ON - 16 GAUGE STEEL

SP-36

SP-39

SP-324

SP-518
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SP-318

SP-58 SP-512

SP-524
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