SP-9

Southwire[™]

SP-24

NAIL PROTECTION PLATE SCREW-ON - 16 GAUGE STEEL

FEATURES

• Screw holes to secure plate (mounting screws not included)

APPLICATIONS

- Use to protect wire and cable from nails or screws in wood or metal stud construction
- Mounts on outside of stud face surface

STANDARD MATERIAL

Galvanized steel •



SP-18

PART #	SIZE (LENGTH X WIDTH)	MASTER QTY.
SP-9	9" X 1-1/2"	50
SP-12	12" X 1-1/2"	50
SP-18	18" X 1-1/2"	50
SP-24	24" X 1-1/2"	50



1-855-798-6657 | SOUTHWIRE.COM

©2024 Southwire Company, LLC. All rights reserved. *Registered Trademark & ™Trademark of Southwire Company, LLC.



NAIL PROTECTION PLATE EXTRA LARGE, SCREW-ON - 16 GAUGE STEEL

	a a Au				
SP-36	SP-39	SP-312		SP-318	
SP	-324		SP-58	SP-512	
SP-518			SP-524		

Rev. 1, 3/24

BUILT FOR DURABILITY. BUILT FOR RELIABILITY. BUILT FOR WORK."

1-855-798-6657 | SOUTHWIRE.COM

©2024 Southwire Company, LLC. All rights reserved. *Registered Trademark & [™]Trademark of Southwire Company, LLC.